OP \$165.00 8835963

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM578083

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
E. Ritter Communications Holdings, Inc.		10/28/2019	Corporation: ARKANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E. Ritter Communications Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	2400 Ritter Drive	
City:	Jonesboro	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72401	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88359637	RIGHT COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	4167308	TUBETOWN
Registration Number:	4167309	RIGHT BY YOU
Registration Number:	4600398	RITTER COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	5691500	RITTER COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	5410887	ROADTRIP RITTER ONBOARDING AND DEVELOPME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: adenton@mwlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amanda Denton

Address Line 1:425 W. Capitol Ave, Suite 1800Address Line 4:Little Rock, ARKANSAS 72201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda W. Denton
SIGNATURE:	/amanda w. denton/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2020

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006946 FRAME: 0483

900550846

 $source=Name\ Change\ Cover\ Sheet\ (RIGHT\ COMMUNICATIONS\ 88359637\ and\ others) \# page 1. tifs source=Name\ Change\ Cover\ Sheet\ (RIGHT\ COMMUNICATIONS\ 88359637\ and\ others) \# page 2. tifs source=Name\ Change\ Cover\ Sheet\ (RIGHT\ COMMUNICATIONS\ 88359637\ and\ others) \# page 2. tifs source=Name\ Change\ Cover\ Sheet\ (RIGHT\ COMMUNICATIONS\ 88359637\ and\ others) \# page 2. tifs source=Name\ Cover\ Sheet\ (RIGHT\ COMMUNICATIONS\ 88359637\ and\ others) \# page 3. tifs source=Name\ Cover\ Sheet\ (RIGHT\ COMMUNICATIONS\ 88359637\ and\ others) \# page 3. tifs source=Name\ Cover\ Sheet\ (RIGHT\ COMMUNICATIONS\ 88359637\ and\ others) \# page 3. tifs source=Name\ Cover\ Sheet\ (RIGHT\ COMMUNICATIONS\ 88359637\ and\ others) \# page 3. tifs source=Name\ Cover\ Sheet\ (RIGHT\ COMMUNICATIONS\ 88359637\ and\ others) \# page 3. tifs source=Name\ Cover\ Sheet\ (RIGHT\ COMMUNICATIONS\ 88359637\ and\ others) \# page 3. tifs source=Name\ Cover\ Sheet\ (RIGHT\ COMMUNICATIONS\ 88359637\ and\ others) \# page 3. tifs source=Name\ Cover\ Sheet\ (RIGHT\ COMMUNICATIONS\ 88359637\ and\ others) \# page 3. tifs source=Name\ Cover\ Sheet\ (RIGHT\ COMMUNICATIONS\ 88359637\ and\ others) \# page 3. tifs source=Name\ Cover\ Sheet\ (RIGHT\ COMMUNICATIONS\ 88359637\ and\ others) \# page 3. tifs source=Name\ Cover\ Sheet\ (RIGHT\ COMMUNICATIONS\ 88359637\ and\ others) \# page 3. tifs source=Name\ Cover\ Sheet\ (RIGHT\ COMMUNICATIONS\ 88359637\ and\ others) \# page 3. tifs source=Name\ Cover\ Sheet\ (RIGHT\ COMMUNICATIONS\ 88359637\ and\ others) \# page 3. tifs source=Name\ Cover\ Sheet\ (RIGHT\ COMMUNICATIONS\ 88359637\ and\ others) \# page 3. tifs source=Name\ Cover\ Sheet\ (RIGHT\ COMMUNICATIONS\ 88359637\ and\ others) \# page 3. tifs source=Name\ Cover\ Sheet\ (RIGHT\ COMMUNICATIONS\ Sheet\ Cover\ Shee$

TRADEMARK REEL: 006946 FRAME: 0484

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In the matter of Application Serial No. 88359637 Filed on March 27, 2019 For the Mark RIGHT COMMUNICATIONS

And Other Marks

Owner Name Change Cover Sheet

Applicant, E. Ritter Communications Holdings, LLC, submits the following information in support of its name change request pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §3.25(b).

- (1) Name of the party conveying the interest:
 - E. Ritter Communications Holdings, Inc.
- (2) Name and address of the party receiving the interest:
 - E. Ritter Communications Holdings, LLC
- (3) Description of the interest conveyed or transaction to be recorded:
 - Change of name of Owner in connection with entity conversion
- (4) Identification of the interests involved:
 - Application Serial No. 88359637, word mark RIGHT COMMUNICATIONS;
 - Registration No. 4,167,308, mark TUBETOWN and design;
 - Registration No. 4,167,309, word mark RIGHT BY YOU;
 - Registration No. 4,600,398, word mark RITTER COMMUNICATIONS;
 - Registration No. 5,691,500, mark RITTER COMMUNICATIONS and design; and
 - Registration No. 5,410,887, mark ROADTRIP RITTER ONBOARDING AND DEVELOPMENT and design.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006946 FRAME: 0485

- (5) Name and address of the party to whom correspondence concerning the request to record the document should be mailed: <u>Amanda W. Denton, adenton@mwlaw.com</u>;
 425 W. Capital Ave. Ste 1800, Little Rock AR 72201
- (6) Date the name change was executed: October 28, 2019

Respectfully submitted,

Amanda W. Denton MITCHELL, WILLIAMS, SELIG, GATES & WOODYARD, P.L.L.C. 425 W. Capitol Ave., Ste. 1800 Little Rock, Arkansas 72201 (501) 688-8800 – Phone (501) 688-8807 – Facsimile adenton@mwlaw.com

/s/ Amanda W. Denton
Attorney for Applicant

Dated: May 26, 2020

RECORDED: 05/26/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006946 FRAME: 0486